 RDROTARY CODED SWITCHES
■ FEATURES
●	RoHS compliant
●	P.C.B. mounted, compact size and DIP compatible
●	Protection by “O” ring (contact block) against dust and
washable after soldering
●	Precious metal alloy wiping type contacts provide a long
life (50000 revolutions at no load) and high reliability (In

 ● ●   ● ●
 ●  ●  ●  ●
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
RD  1  -  1  08  C  -  R  15
Series name
No. of blocks
1：1 block
15 mm　Shaft length
15：15 mm
Shape of shaft
R：Round type φ 3.2 mm
D：D-cut φ 4 mm
No. of circuits
1：1 pole
No. of positions
02 〜 12：Real code
02 〜 08：Complementary code
Code format
R：Real code
C：Complementary code
※ Shaft length of 10 mm or 20 mm is also available.
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
No. of
circuits Code
No. of positions
 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
 RD1-102R RD1-103R RD1-104R RD1-105R RD1-106R RD1-107R RD1-108R RD1-109R RD1-110R RD1-111R RD1-112R
 RD1-102C RD1-103C RD1-104C RD1-105C RD1-106C RD1-107C RD1-108C
1
 : Not manufactured
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
※ The above part numbers are all available with a round or D-cut shaft.
■ CODE FORMAT
No. of positions
Binary code
Code
Real code
Complemen-
tary code
8
4
2
1
4
2
1 ● … Contact closed
Real code
Complementary code
The DIP-TYPE ROTARY CODED SWITCHES RD series listed here are standard versions, but our pro-
duction will be made upon receipt of your order.
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B
RD
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
The DIP-TYPE ROTARY CODED SWITCHES RD series listed here are standard versions, but our pro-
duction will be made upon receipt of your order.
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
■ MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
■ ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
{  } : Reference only
Code format
R：Real code
C：Complementary code
※ Shaft length of 10 mm or 20 mm is also available.
Circuit type Binary code
Operating temp. range
−40 ~ 85 °C
Storage temp. range
Sealing Washable (only contact block, “O” ring sealed)